ADP‑55 Smart Air Data Boom
The ADP‑55 of Simtec is a highly integrated, smart air data boom with an integrated and regulated
heating and drainage system. The system provides a full set of calibrated and aerodynamically
corrected air data in a single probe at rates of up to 100Hz over an RS‑485 interface. ARINC‑429
and CANaerospace data interface modules are available as well.
The purpose of this air data system is to provide a flying vehicle with valuable information about
the vehicle’s speed, its angle of attack and side-slip, the static pressure and temperature of the
ambient air. Derived parameters like pressure altitude, true airspeed, Mach number and static

assignment see ICD
Connector Probe MIL-DTL-38999 III (20WB35PN) 13 pins, for pin-assignment see ICD
Ordering Information
Table 7. Part-Numbers
Part-Number Details Description
SIM-4B0-7B7 Air Data Probe with RTMC Includes probe, RTMC, mating plugs
and software.
Configuration: RS-485, ARINC-429
or CANaerospace
Options: Heater Module, Transonic
Module and TAT-Removed
SIM-53A-8A2 Air Data Probe Replacement part
SIM-E4A-B76 RTMC Box Replacement part
SIM-2A8-03A Installation Brackets
SIM-20F-215 Tip Cover Ground Support Equipment (GSE)
SIM-20F-2E3 RTMC-to-USB Converter Cable
Assembly
GSE
SIM-906-060 Pressure Test Adapter pt/ps GSE
SIM-3FB-ED5 Pressure Test Adapter qc/AoA/AoS GSE
SIM-1FD-A56 Arinc-429 to USB-Converter Box GSE
RoHS and REACH
RoHS: Simtec’s safety critical aerospace products are excluded from the scope of the RoHS
Directive.
REACH: Simtec PCBs (printed circuit boards) are soldered with leaded solder. Lead (CAS-No. 7439-